## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL(S) C EMPLOYEE		CASE NO. RP1375/2010
against EMPLOYER	-Respondent	
under		
	REDUNDANCY PAYME	ENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2007
I certify that the (Division of T		
Chairman: M	Ir. R. Maguire B.L.	
	Ar. T. O'Sullivan Ar. J. Maher	
heard this appo	eal at Dublin on 9th February 2011	
Representation	n:	
Appellant:	No appearance or represen	tation on behalf of the appellant.
Respondent:	No appearance or represen	tation on behalf of the respondent.
The decision	of the Tribunal was as follows:	
The Tribunal of prosecution.	lismisses the appeal under the Red	undancy Payments Acts, 1967 to 2007, for want of
Sealed with th	e Seal of the	
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal	
	AN)	
(		